CY7C132, CY7C136
CY7C136A, CY7C142, CY7C146
Document #: 38-06031 Rev. *E Page 2 of 15
Pinouts
Figure 1.  52-Pin PLCC (Top View) Figure 2.  52-Pin PQFP (Top View)
Selection Guide
Specification 7C136-15[4]
7C146-15

CY7C136A, CY7C142, CY7C146
Document #: 38-06031 Rev. *E Page 13 of 15
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
15 CY7C136-15JC 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C136-15NC 51-85042 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
25 CY7C136-25JC 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C136-25JXC 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-Free)
CY7C136-25NC 51-85042 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C136-25NXC 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack (Pb-Free)
CY7C136-25JXI 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-Free) Industrial
30 CY7C136-30JC 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C136-30NC 51-85042 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C136-30JI 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
35 CY7C136-35JC 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C136-35NC 51-85042 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C136-35JI 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
45 CY7C136-45JC 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C136-45NC 51-85042 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C136-45JI 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
55 CY7C136-55JC 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C136-55JXC 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-Free)
CY7C136-55NC 51-85042 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C136-55NXC 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack (Pb-Free)
CY7C136-55JI 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C136A-55JXI 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-Free)
CY7C136-55NI 51-85042 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C136A-55NXI 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack (Pb-Free)
15 CY7C146-15JC 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C146-15NC 51-85042 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
25 CY7C146-25JC 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C146-25JXC 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-Free)
CY7C146-25NC 51-85042 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
30 CY7C146-30JC 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C146-30NC 51-85042 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C146-30JI 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
35 CY7C146-35JC 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C146-35NC 51-85042 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C146-35JI 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
45 CY7C146-45JC 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C146-45NC 51-85042 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C146-45JI 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
55 CY7C146-55JC 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C146-55JXC 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-Free)
CY7C146-55NC 51-85042 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C146-55JI 51-85004 52-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.

*B 236748 See ECN YDT Removed cross information from features section
*C 393184 See ECN YIM Added Pb-Free Logo
Added Pb-Free parts to ordering information:
CY7C136-25JXC, CY7C136-25NXC, CY7C136-55JXC, CY7C136-55NXC,
CY7C136-55JXI, CY7C136-55NXI, CY7C146-25JXC, CY7C146-55JXC
*D 2623658 12/17/08 VKN/PYRS Added CY7C136-25JXI part
Removed CY7C132/142 from the Ordering information table
Removed 48-Pin DIP and 52-Pin Square LCC package from the data sheet
*E 2678221 03/24/2009 VKN/AESA Added CY7C136A-55JXI, and CY7C136A-55NXI parts.
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.